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1010 Kings Highway South  Cherry Hill, NJ 08034 

856.910.5000     856.910.5075 Fax     cozen.com 

Raymond G. Console attorney responsible for New Jersey practice. 

November 3, 2023 Gregory Eisenstark 
Direct Phone 973-200-7411 

Direct Fax 973-200-7465 

geisenstark@cozen.com 

VIA E-MAIL 

Ms. Sherri Golden,  
Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625

Re: In the Matter of the Board of Public Utilities Offshore Wind Solicitation for                  
1,100 MW - Evaluation of the Offshore Wind Applications 
BPU Docket No. QO18121289

Amended Petition for Approval of a Permissible Delay in the Commercial 
Operation Dates of the Ocean Wind LLC Qualified Offshore Wind Project and for 
Clarification/Update of the OREC Pricing Schedule as a Result of the Permissible 
Delay 

Dear Ms. Golden: 

This firm represents Ocean Wind LLC (“Ocean Wind”) in the above referenced matter. 

On June 14, 2021, Ocean Wind filed a petition with the Board of Public Utilities (“Board”) 
seeking, inter alia, approval of a permissible delay in the commercial operation dates for the 
Ocean Wind 1 project.   On December 7, 2021, Ocean Wind filed an Amended Petition in this 
matter, which superseded the original petition.  On July 7 2023, Ocean Wind filed a Supplement 
to the Amended Petition.  As of this date, the Board has not acted on the Amended Petition. 

Ocean Wind is writing to notify the Board that it hereby withdraws its Amended Petition in this 
matter.  

Respectfully submitted, 

Cozen O'Connor 

By: Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 

CC: Attached service list 
C. Porrino, Esq. 
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IN THE MATTER OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES OFFSHORE WIND SOLICITATION 
FOR 1,100 MW – EVALUATION OF THE OFFSHORE WIND APPLICATIONS 

BPU DOCKET NO.: QO18121289 

SERVICE LIST 

BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 

Ms. Sherri Golden 
Board Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  

Robert Brabston, Esq. 
Executive Director 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Robert.brabston@bpu.nj.gov  

Stacy Peterson 
Executive Director Office 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov  

Michael Beck, Esq. 
Chief Counsel 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
michael.beck@bpu.nj.gov

Jim Ferris 
Assistant Director 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Jim.ferris@bpu.nj.gov

Kevin Dillon 
Division of Clean Energy 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kevin.Dillon@bpu.nj.gov

Kimberly Diamond, Esq. 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, 9th Floor 
PO Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Kimberly.Diamond@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL 

Brian Lipman, Esq. 
Director 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  

Maura Caroselli, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
PO Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov
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DIVISION OF LAW 

Darren Eppley, DAG 
Dept. of Law & Public Safety 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex-7th Floor 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, New Jersey 08625 
Darren.Eppley@law.njoag.gov

Terel Klein, Esq. 
Department of Law  
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
PO Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
Terel.Klein@law.njoag.gov

OCEAN WIND LLC

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq. 
Cozen O’Connor 
1010 Kings Highway South 
Cherry Hill, NJ   08034 
geisenstark@cozen.com 

William Lesser, Esq. 

Cozen O'Connor 

3 WTC, 175 Greenwich Street – 55th Floor 
New York, NY 10007 
wlesser@cozen.com
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